Bldg Ameerpet Hyderabad- 500016 Telangana, 2.) Pratima Singh G1, H No.6-1-339/4, Padmarao Nagar , Hyderabad-500025.
Telangana, 3) Satish Singh G1, H No. 6-1-339/4, Padmarao Nagar , Hyderabad-500025 Telangana., Account No.1368524 ,
Total Outstanding Amount: Rs.21,76,803.93/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred Three and
Paise Ninty Three Only) as on 23.06.2023 with further interest/ incidental expenses /costs till the date of full payment.
Details of Encumbrances, if any, known to the Secured Creditor: --- NIL
Details of Immovable Properties: : "All That The Flat No.G-1 Bearing MCH No.

[...]

C) Bid Increase

Amount

Date/ Time of
E-Auction

Details of the
encumbrances
known to the

secured creditors

No encumbrances
best known to the
authorized officer.

Bidders are
requested to con-
duct their own due
diligence before

bidding.

A) 27.05.2021
B) Rs.43,73,103.64/- (Forty Three Lac Seventy

Three Thousand One Hundred Three and Sixty
four paisa only) plus future interest and costs
less amounts paid if any from 01.11.2025.

C) 29.09.2021
D) Symbolic

All that the part and parcel of the First Floor
area of 1650 sq.ft with an undivided area of
land 200 Sq.yds, out of 400 sy.yds in the

[...]

Mudavath Chittamma W/o Mudavath Satyam 3 53 C Ippalapalle Hanuman Thanda
Thimmajipet, Bhoothpur ,Mahabubnagar ,Telangana -509406.(3) Guarantor: Mudavath
Satyam S/o Mudavath Budya 3 53 C Ippalapalle, Hanumanthanda, Thimmajipet
Bhoothpur, Mahabubnagar ,Telangana-509406 to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice, being Rs.96,31,153.24(Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand
One Hundred Fifty Three Rupees and Twenty Four paisa only) within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir and the public in general that

[...]

& 9 of the said Rule on this 13th day of November of the year 2025.
The borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir in particular and the public in general are
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will
be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount Rs.96,31,153.24(Rupees
Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three Rupees and
Twenty Four paisa only)and interest thereon.
The borrower’s/owner’s/guarantor’s/legal heir’s attention is invited to the provisions of
Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY